An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 14, 1974

Mr. Andrew Bastian, Clerk City Hall New Ulm, Minnesota 55972

Re: Docket Number A-2565 Ordinance Number 290

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Patricia D. Land, Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

26875

N.U.Publ. V6, New Ulm, Minn. CERTIFICATE OF TRANSCRIPT State of Minnezota, COUNTY OF BROWN Certificate of Transcript CITY OF NEW ULM Andrew Bastian I, ____ ____, City Clerk of the City of New Ulm in said county and state, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the annexed cop_____ of City of New Ulm, Brown County, Minnesota Ordinance #290

with the original records and files in my office, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole of said original records.

Witness my hand and the seal of said city at New Ulm, Minn., this ____7th_ day of ______A. D. 19.74_____

auchun Balliam. City Clerk

Ordinance No. 290

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF NEW ULM TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the territory described below is not presently within the corporate limits of any incorporated city, village or borough; and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts upon the corporate limits of the City at the southern boundary thereof and is deemed to be urban in character; and

> WHEREAS, this territory is owned in fee by the City; The City Council of New Ulm ordains:

Section 1. Territory Annexed. The corporate limits of the City of New Ulm are hereby extended to include the platted property described as follows now owned by the City:

> Balance (west of T. H. No. 15) of Northeast Quarter of Section 4, Township 109 North, Range 30 West, Brown County, Minnesota. Total acreage 124.48.

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of the county in which the property is located and the Minnesota Municipal Commission.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2.

Adopted by the City Council of New Ulm, Minnesota, TATE OF

February 5 , 1974.

THE AVERAGE PARE DUCTION JEAN DE

Attest:

Ŵ.

Cler

President of the Council

Approved by the Mayor of said City this 5th day of February, 1974.

(Publish in New Ulm Daily Journal February 11, 1974)